

# NAGAR PANCHAYAT REVELGANJ

## BILL OF QUANTITY

**Name Of Work- Construction Of Rcc Drain From The House Of Satnarayan Mahto To Godna More Via The House Of Krishna Mahto In Ward No-16 At Nagar Panchayat Revelganj, Saran.**

Sr. No.	Item of Work	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	Demolishing cement concrete including disposal of material within 50 meter lead. (1:3:6 or richer mix)	M <sup>3</sup>	6.95	970.90	6752.00
2	Demolishing dry brick pitching in floors, drains etc. including stacking serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead.	M <sup>3</sup>	5.80	535.60	3104.00
3	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm. or plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5m including getting out the excavated earth and disposal of surface excavated soil as directed with a lead of 50m.	M <sup>3</sup>	45.384	360.70	16370.00
4	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	M <sup>3</sup>	5.673	287.30	1630.00
5	Providing designation 100A brick flat soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification & direction of E/I.	M <sup>2</sup>	75.64	283.30	21429.00
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement-all work upto plinth level 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	M <sup>3</sup>	32.8600	4688.30	154058.00
7	Reinforcement for RCC work including straightening , cutting, bending, placing in position and biding all complete job. Qty4 @ 83 kg per m <sup>3</sup>	kg	2727.38	92.60	252555.00
8	Providing centering & shuttering including strutting propping etc and removal of from for (5.14.1) foundation	M <sup>2</sup>	329.84	211.60	69794.00
					= 525692.00
					Add GST 5.36 % = 28177.00
					A= 553869.00
9	Providing Carriage Of Material				
	Local Sand	M <sup>3</sup>	6.808	310.50	2114.00
	Coarse Sand	M <sup>3</sup>	13.970	938.90	13116.00
	Stone Chips	M <sup>3</sup>	27.931	2287.10	63881.00
	Difference cost of Cement	M <sup>3</sup>	13.140	373.10	-4903.00
	Bricks	Nos	2440	1193.00	2911.00
					= 77119.00
					Add GST 5.36 % = 4134.00
					Total = 81253.00
10	Add cost for information board and photography	each	1	5000.00	5000.00
11	Add royalty for coarse sand inclusive of GST 18%	M <sup>3</sup>	13.9700	88.50	1236.00
12	Seigniorage charge				B= 87489.00

*Niranjana K.*



	Local Sand	M <sup>3</sup>	6.808	141.85	966.00
	Coarse Sand	M <sup>3</sup>	13.970	250.80	3504.00
	Stone Chips 10mm	M <sup>3</sup>	9.201	657.91	6053.00
	Stone Chips 20mm	M <sup>3</sup>	18.730	595.36	11151.00
	Bricks	Nos	2440	3345.00	8162.00
				=	29836.00
				Add GST 18 % =	5370.00
				=	35206.00
				10% of Seigniorage charge(C)=	3521.00
				A+B+C=	644879.00

Niranjan  
15/04/26

BOB is Approved for Rs= 644879.00 (Six Lakh forty four thousand eight hundred seventy-nine rupees only)

22/04/26

सहायक अभियंता  
नगर विकास प्रमंडल-2, छपरा

Niranjan  
22/04/26  
कायपालक अभियंता  
नगर विकास प्रमंडल-02  
(सारण के शेष नगर निकाय)  
सारण, छपरा।